

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19809/2009

TIKKAVARAPU VENKATA RAMI REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.MAN.,ASHOK LEYLAND FIN.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr V Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since defects were cured in May, 2010 i.e., after
order dated 7.4.2010, respondents are permitted to file
counter affidavit within four weeks.

However, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules,
after four weeks without waiting for the counter affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar